



# EU DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

Manufacturer's Name SL Power Electronics Corp.

Manufacturer's Address 6050 King Drive, Bldg. A

Ventura, CA 93003, USA

Type of Equipment Class II AC/DC External Power Supply

**MODEL NUMBER:** SLE36S0903B01XXX, SLE36S1203B01XXX, SLE36S2403B01XXX, SLE36S3603B01XXX, SLE36S0903N01XXX, SLE36S1203N01XXX, SLE36S2403N01XXX or SLE36S3603B01XXX, where the optional XXX is an alpha/numeric suffix that is not related to Safety.

This declaration of conformity is issued under the sole responsibility of SL Power Electronics Corp. The object of the declaration (Power Supply) is in conformity with relevant Union harmonization legislation. The undersigned hereby declares that the equipment specified above conforms to the following European Union Directives:

### LVD:

Low Voltage Directive 2014/35/EU

### **Safety:**

IEC/EN60950-1:2006, A11:2009, A1:2010, A12:2011, A2:2013 or, IEC/EN62368-1: 2014 + A11:2017

## EMC:

Electromagnetic Compatibility 2014/30/EU as demonstrated by compliance to; EN55032:2012 + AC:2013 Emissions Class B; EN 55024:2010, Emissions, Class B; EN 61000-3- 2: 2014 Harmonic; EN 61000-3-3:2013 Voltage Fluctuations and Flicker.

### WEEE:

Waste Electrical and Electronic Equipment Directive (WEEE) 2002/95/EC

### RoHS:

Standards: Compliant to ROHS 2011/65/EU on the Restriction of the Use of Certain Hazardous Substances in Electrical and Electronic Equipment (RoHS)

SL Power Electronics Corp is an ISO 9001 registered Company.

Authorized Representative in the EU

Signature:

Date:

2020-03-26

Printed Name:

Thorsten Folkerts

Company:

SL Power Electronics Ltd.

Address:

1 Travellers Ln. Welham Green Hatfield, UK Hertfordshire AL97 7JB

**SL Power Regulatory Representative** 

SL Power Electronics Corp.

6050 King Drive, Bldg. A

Ventura, CA 93003, USA

First CE Marked: 2020

Global Product Safety Manager

Dated: 2020-06-09